Wal-Mart Pharmacy vs Patricia Baughman
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL DIVISION

WAL-MART PHARMACY 1769, : No. 0S5~ -CD
Plaintiff :
Type of Case: Civil
V.
Type of Pleading: IFP
Petition '
PATRICIA BAUGHMAN, :
' Defendant : Filed on Behalf of:
: Patricia Baughman

BY: 52‘444 éi ;ﬁm‘l /
Laura Robbins, Esq.
Attorney for Defendant
MidPenn Legal Services
2054 E. College Ave.
State College, PA 16801

William A, Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL DIVISION

WAL-MART PHARMACY 1769, : No. p S_) LoO(_o—GA
Plaintiff :
\2

PATRICIA BAUGHMAN,
Defendant

ORDER
AND NOW, this _/f #Ddayof @[‘ZZ@M , 2005, upon

consideration of the foregoing Affidavit in support of Petition to Proceed In Forma

Pauperis, it is the ORDER of this Court that said Petition is GBZ

If the Petition is GRANTED, Filing fee is hereby WAIVED.

By the Court

Fl LEB Raboins,

c 2% 2005 Sabio

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL DIVISION

WAL-MART PHARMACY 1769,

Plaintiff,
No.
\2
PATRICIA BAUGHMAN,
Defendant

PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF THE SAID COURT:

The Petition of Patricia Baughman respectfully represents:

1. T'am the Defendant in the above matter and because of my financial condition
am unable to bay the fees and costs of prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.

2. I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my family and associates,
to pay the costs of litigation.

3.1 ref)resent that the information below relating to my ability to pay the fees and

costs is true and correct:
(a) Name: Patricia Baughman
Address: 739 Treasure Lake, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801
Soc: Sec. No.: 210-52-7850
(b) Empf. loyment--If you are presently employed, state
Emﬁloyer #1: Crown Resorts
Ad&ess: Treasure Lake, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801

Salaty or wages per month: $568.42/month gross




Type of work: Recreation personnel

Employer #2: DuBois Country Club

Address: 10 Lakeside Ave., DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801
Salai’ry or wages per month: $648.24/month gross

Typ:e of Work: Waitress

() Other income within the past twelve months

Bus‘iness or profession: None

Othér self-employment: None

Intefest: None

Dividends: None

Pengs’ion and annuities: None

Social security benefits: None

Supé_)ort payments: $33.33/month child support
Diszib_ility payments: None

Une%:nployment compensation and supplemental benefits: None
Worfkman's compensation: None

Public assistance: None

Othér: None

(d) Otléer contributions to household support(please circle)
Name of S%.'»ouse, Boyfriend/girlfriend, or Roommate/housemate: None
Con‘%'tributions from children: None
Conztributions from parents, family members or any other individuals: None

(e) Pr(;pertv owned




Casilz None
Checking account: None
Sav%ngs account: $5.00
Ceféiﬁcates of deposit: None
Real estate (including home): None
Mot:‘or vehicle: 1996 Geo Metro
Cost: $1,600.00 Amount owed: $0
Stoé;"ks; bonds: None
Oth%er: None

® Def;ts and obligations

Utilities:

Electric: $80.00/month

Cable:; $40.00/month

Water and Sewage: $23.00/month
Telephone: $20.00/month
Groceries: $100.00/week
Rent/Mortgage: $600.00/month
Loans>None

Auto expense: None

Child care: None

Miscellaneous: None

(8) Persons dependent upon you for support
i

}'Children, if any (names/ages): J acquelyn Cox — age 18

4

4. 1 understand that I have a continuing obligation to inform the court of

i
3

improvement 1n my financial circumstances which would permit me to pay the costs

incurred herein.



5.1 vérify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct. I
understand th?ét false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

'4904, relating:' to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: _/p-/7 - p¢ ﬂéu/m, ﬁ otteny
: Laura Robbins, Esq., as attorney

and agent on behalf of Defendant,
Patricia Baughman
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October 20, 2005

Laura Robbins, Esq.

2054 E. College Ave.

State College, PA 16801

RE: IFP Petition, Re: Application for Leave to File Appeal Nunc Pro Tunc
Patricia Baughman

Dear Laura Robbins, Esq:

Please be advised that your Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis in the above case
has been denied by the Court.

You may proceed with this action by filing the enclosed Application for Leave to File
Appeal Nunc Pro Tunc along with the $85.00 filing fee with this office.

A certified copy of the Court’s Order is enclosed. According to the Rules of Civil

Procedure, the Prothonotary’s Office may strike your filing if payment is not received in
full within ten (10) working days from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL DIVISION

WAL-MART PHARMACY 1769, : No. )50l D>
Plaintiff :
Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Amended
IFP Petition
PATRICIA BAUGHMAN, A :
Defendant : Filed on Behalf of:
: Patricia Baughman

BY:

Laura Robbins, Esq.
Attorney for Defendant
MidPenn Legal Services
2054 E. College Ave.
State College, PA 16801

@LEDOM

ocr 27 2005

William A. Shaw
Pro(honolary/Clerk of Courts

(beb‘r\ S




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL DIVISION

WAL-MART PHARMACY 1769, : No. 054(_00(9 <D
Plaintiff : ‘

V.

PATRICIA BAUGHMAN,
Defendant

ORDER
th
AND NOW, this @8 P day ot DOAB Lo D 2005, upon

consideration of the foregoing Affidavit in support of Amended Petition to Proceed In

Forma Pauperis, it is the ORDER of this Court that said Petition is-eRANTED/

é gENIED. >

If the Petition is GRANTED, Filing fee is hereby WAIVED.

By the Court

cc

Fi LE e. J Qo\bb\‘\hs
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William A. Shew
ProthonotaryiCrers ot Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WAL-MART PHARMACY 1769, :
Plaintiff : No.

VS.

PATRICIA BAUGHMAN,
Defendant

AMENDED PRAECIPE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly allow Defendant, Patricia Baughman, to proceed in forma pauperis and
waive the filing fees. |

I, Laura Robbins, attorney for the party proceeding in forma pauperis, certify that
I believe the party is unable to pay the costs and that I am providing free legal service to
the party. The party’s affidavit showing inability to pay the costs of litigation is attached

hereto.

MIDPENN LEGAL SERVICES

By:

Laura Robbins e
Attorney for Defendant
2054 E. College Avenue
State College, Pa 16801
(814) 238-4958 ext. 1121
FAX: (814) 238-9504




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL DIVISION

WAL-MART PHARMACY 1769,

Plaintiff,
No.
\2
PATRICIA BAUGHMAN,
Defendant

AMENDED PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF THE SAID COURT:
The Petition of Patricia Baughman respectfully represents:
1. Tam the Defendant in the above matter and because of my financial condition
am unable to pay the fees and costs of prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.
2. T'am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my family and associates,
to pay the costs of litigation.
3. I'represent that the information below relating to my ability to pay the fees and
costs is true and correct:
(a) Name: Patricia Baughman
Address: 739 Treasure Lake, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801
Soc. Sec. No.: 210-52-7850
(b) Employment--If you are presently employed, state
Employer #1: Crown Resorts
Address: Treasure Lake, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801

Salary or wages per month: $568.42/month gross




. Type of work: Recreation personnel

Employer #2: DuBois Country Club

Address: 10 Lakeside Ave., DuBois, P_ennsylvania, 15801
~ Salary or wages per month: $648.24/month gross

Type of Work: Waitress

(c) Other income within the past twelve months

Business or profession: None
Other self-employment: None
Interest: None
Dividends: None
Pension and annuities: None
Social security benefits: None
Support payments: $33.33/month child support
Disability payments: None
Unemployment compensation and supplemental benefits: None
Workman's compensation: None
Public assistance: None
1 Other: None

(d) Other contributions to household support(please circle)

Name of Spouse, Boyfriend/girlfriend, or Roommate/housemate: None
Contributions from children: None
Contributions from parents, family members or any other individuals: None

(e) Property owned




Cash: None
Checking account: None

Savings account: $5.00

Certificates of deposit: None
Real estate (including home): None
Motor vehicle: 1996 Geo Metro
Cost: $1,600.00 Amount owed: $0
Stocks; bonds: None
Other: None

(D Debts and obligations

Utilities:

Electric: $80.00/month
Cable: $40.00/month
| Water and Sewage: $23.00/month
| Telephone: $20.00/month
| Groceries: $100.00/week
‘ Rent/Mortgage: $600.00/month
Loans: None
; Auto expense: None
| Child care: None
Miscellaneous: None

(g) Persons dependent upon you for support

Children, if any (names/ages): Jacquelyn Cox — age 19. Since child is
under the age of 21 years and still dependent on Petitioner’s income, she
counts as a household individual under LSC/MidPenn Legal Services’ low

income guidelines.




4. 1 understand that I have a continuing obligation to inform the court of
improvement in my financial circumstances which would permit me to pay the costs
incurred herein.

5. Tverify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

'4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

P
Date: _{Q1a6la005

73,/ a\
Laura Robbins, Esq., asatforney
and agent on behalf of Defendant,
Patricia Baughman



Patricia Baughman

c/o Laura Robbins

2054 E. College Ave.
State College, PA 16801

RE: Petition for IFP, Re: Petition to Appeal Nunc Pro Tunc

Dear Laura Robbins:

&

(’\
O'O.J-

October 31, 2005

Please be advised that your Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis in the above case

has been denied by the Court.

You may proceed with this action by filing the enclosed Petition along with the $85.00

filing fee with this office.

A certified copy of the Court’s Order is enclosed. According to the Rules of Civil

Procedure, the Prothonotary’s Office may strike your filing

if payment is not received in

full within ten (10) working days from the date of this letter.

Enclosures

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




November 17, 2005

Re: Wal-Mart Pharmacy 1769 vs. Patricia Baughman
Case No. 05-1606-CD

Dear Patricia Baughman:

Please be advised that the action you filed in the above matter has
been stricken effective November 17, 2005. You may not proceed with this
action without good cause from the court.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




